
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1  Construction 5.508.171,0 18,7 5.065.601,8 18,4 442.569,2 23,2 

2  Textile And Textile Products Industry 2.834.206,7 9,6 2.670.217,4 9,7 163.989,3 8,6 

 Textile Industry 2.437.760,0 8,3 2.296.969,7 8,3 140.790,3 7,4 

 Garment Industry 353.780,9 1,2 332.899,6 1,2 20.881,4 1,1 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     42.665,8 0,1 40.348,1 0,1 2.317,7 0,1 

3  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 2.503.069,4 8,5 2.208.552,7 8,0 294.516,7 15,4 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.810.532,9 6,2 1.582.210,3 5,7 228.322,7 12,0 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 505.303,6 1,7 475.867,4 1,7 29.436,1 1,5 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 187.232,9 0,6 150.475,0 0,5 36.757,9 1,9 

4  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 2.142.705,7 7,3 2.028.985,5 7,4 113.720,2 6,0 

 Culture Services 1.541.437,0 5,2 1.474.014,2 5,4 67.422,8 3,5 

 Other Public Services 601.268,7 2,0 554.971,3 2,0 46.297,3 2,4 

5  Finance Commissioning 2.095.173,1 7,1 2.071.048,7 7,5 24.124,4 1,3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 2.045.590,1 7,0 2.031.216,7 7,4 14.373,4 0,8 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 49.583,0 0,2 39.832,0 0,1 9.751,0 0,5 

6  Transportation, Storage And Communication 1.613.320,1 5,5 1.439.514,3 5,2 173.805,7 9,1 

 Communication 312.125,6 1,1 294.902,3 1,1 17.223,3 0,9 

 Transportation 936.239,5 3,2 796.014,7 2,9 140.224,8 7,3 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 364.954,9 1,2 348.597,3 1,3 16.357,6 0,9 

7  Transportation Vehicles Industry 1.254.650,6 4,3 1.237.197,7 4,5 17.452,9 0,9 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 1.117.003,6 3,8 1.106.812,5 4,0 10.191,1 0,5 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 137.647,1 0,5 130.385,2 0,5 7.261,8 0,4 

8  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 1.190.677,7 4,0 1.141.048,4 4,1 49.629,3 2,6 

 Metal Industry 572.342,4 1,9 539.908,6 2,0 32.433,8 1,7 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 618.335,3 2,1 601.139,8 2,2 17.195,6 0,9 

9  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 1.180.287,0 4,0 1.125.487,3 4,1 54.799,8 2,9 

10  Machinery & Equipment Industry 899.804,8 3,1 832.762,7 3,0 67.042,0 3,5 

 Machinery & Equipment 593.833,0 2,0 549.265,2 2,0 44.567,7 2,3 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 305.971,8 1,0 283.497,5 1,0 22.474,3 1,2 

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 859.294,4 2,9 763.444,2 2,8 95.850,2 5,0 

12  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 813.812,3 2,8 764.541,3 2,8 49.271,0 2,6 

13  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 804.299,4 2,7 799.620,4 2,9 4.679,1 0,2 

14  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 779.124,0 2,6 738.310,9 2,7 40.813,1 2,1 

15  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 778.197,8 2,6 734.092,9 2,7 44.104,8 2,3 

16  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 733.713,0 2,5 680.271,2 2,5 53.441,8 2,8 

17  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 649.203,7 2,2 622.671,5 2,3 26.532,2 1,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 372.591,7 1,3 355.839,1 1,3 16.752,6 0,9 

 Printing Industry 276.612,0 0,9 266.832,4 1,0 9.779,6 0,5 

18  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 617.161,1 2,1 591.206,1 2,1 25.955,0 1,4 

19  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 414.821,6 1,4 364.614,7 1,3 50.206,9 2,6 

20  Wood & Wood Products Industry 274.994,9 0,9 264.508,2 1,0 10.486,7 0,5 

21  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 239.958,3 0,8 205.327,0 0,7 34.631,3 1,8 

22  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 234.839,7 0,8 220.963,3 0,8 13.876,4 0,7 

23  Leather & Leather Products Industry 214.548,9 0,7 209.847,6 0,8 4.701,3 0,2 

24  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 212.248,3 0,7 194.423,7 0,7 17.824,6 0,9 

25  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 192.931,4 0,7 178.317,6 0,6 14.613,8 0,8 

26  Fishery 167.439,5 0,6 165.519,3 0,6 1.920,2 0,1 

27  Health & Social Services 132.090,2 0,4 119.435,7 0,4 12.654,5 0,7 

28  Education 70.496,1 0,2 68.384,2 0,2 2.111,9 0,1 

29  Real Persons Employing Staff 15.083,7 0,1 11.586,7 0,0 3.497,0 0,2 

30  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 5.407,7 0,0 4.856,0 0,0 551,7 0,0 

29.431.732,2 100,0 27.522.359,0 100,0 1.909.373,2 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from factoring companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. 
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(1) This table includes data about loans extented from factoring companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not 

include the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


